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F.A.O. Experts

r Shrimati Savitri Nigam:
1l384. j S~ P. R. Chakraverii:

'1 S~ P. C, Bor(}()ah:
l Shn K. N. Tiwary:

Will the Minister of Food a.d Ap-i-
'culture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the F,A.O, experts in Kerala are providing technical help
.and organisational assistance; and

(b) if so, whether they will extend that help to U,P. Government also?

The Deputy MiAister in the Ministry of Food alld Agriculture (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) An ad hoc team of F.AO. experts visited Kerala in December, 1964 with a view to assessing the technical feasibility of increasing rice production in the low-lying problem areas of the State.
Based on their recommendation3, the Government of Kerala is preparing a scheme to ask for technical and economic assistance from th'2 U.N,
SpecIal Fund,

(b) The question Of making an approach to the FAO will be examined on receipt of a proposal from t~e t;,P,
Government.
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Nalagarh Committee

2386. J Shr~mati Savitri Nigam:
L Shri P. C. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
1135 on the 8th December, 1964 and
state the names of the States where the recommendations of Nalagarh Committee regarding the District level administration and training and education of village level workers have been given effect to?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food a.d Agriculture (Shrl Shahnawaz Khan): The recommendation of the Nalagarh Committee relating to the district level Administration has been given effect to by all the States excepting Andhra Pradesh,

